
B5THE KATY TIMES
THURSDAY, JUNE 22, 2023

KATYTIMES.COM

ARE YOU ADVERTISING?
Your business is open. Your lights are on.

INVITE PEOPLE IN.
To advertise, call us at

281-391-3141

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

CLASSIFIEDSCLASSIFIEDS
Your Classified Ad Source In Print & Online!

Call 281-391-3141
or visit www.katytimes.com

to place your ad today!

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

NOTICE TO BIDDERS
WET DIGESTER SOLIDS HAUL 

AND DISPOSAL
THE CITY OF KATY, TEXAS, IS ACCEPTING BIDS 
FOR REMOVING, TRANSPORTING, AND LEGALLY 
DISPOSING OF WET DIGESTER SOLIDS FOR THEIR 
WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY STARTING 
OCTOBER 1, 2023 AND CONTINUING THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 30, 2025.  SEALED PROPOSALS WILL
BE RECEIVED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY
SECRETARY, KATY CITY HALL, 901 AVENUE C,
KATY, TEXAS 77493 UNTIL 2:15 P.M., THURSDAY,
JULY 13, 2023, AT WHICH TIME BIDS WILL BE
PUBLICLY OPENED AND READ. SPECIFICATIONS
AND THE BID PROPOSAL FORM MAY BE OBTAINED 
AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY AT
ABOVE ADDRESS OR EMAIL REQUEST AT
BIDS@CITYOFKATY.COM.

THE CITY OF KATY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS, TO WAIVE ANY AND 
ALL TECHNICALITIES, AND TO ACCEPT BIDS THAT 
IT DEEMS MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO IT.    

 Becky L. McGrew
 City Secretary
 City of Katy, Texas

NOTICE
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN ORDINANCE NO. 
3095 BEARING THE FOLLOWING CAPTION WAS
ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
KATY, TEXAS, ON JUNE 12, 2023:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF  KATY, TEXAS, AMENDING
SECTION 3.02.053 “AMENDMENTS TO
BUILDING CODE OR RESIDENTIAL CODE” 
OF ARTICLE 3.02 “TECHNICAL AND
CONSTRUCTION CODES AND STANDARDS”
OF CHAPTER 3 “BUILDING REGULATIONS”
OF THE KATY CODE OF ORDINANCES;
HEAT DETECTORS BY REMOVING THE
REQUIREMENT FOR HEAT DETECTORS  
IN RESIDENTIAL ATTICS; PROVIDING A
PENALTY FOR VIOLATION IN AN AMOUNT
UP TO $2,000.00; AUTHORIZING THE CITY
SECRETARY TO PUBLISH ONLY THE
CAPTION OF THIS ORDINANCE; REPEALING
ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF
ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; 
AND PROVIDING SEVERABILITY.

NOTICE TO BIDDERS
Sealed proposals addressed to the City of Katy will be
received at the City of Katy City Hall, 901 Avenue C,
Katy, Texas 77493, attention Becky L. McGrew, City
Secretary; for furnishing all necessary materials,
equipment, superintendence, and labor for the construction
of the FY 2023 Striping Project, until 3:00 p.m. on 
Wednesday, July 12, 2023. Bids will, immediately thereafter,
be publicly opened and read aloud in the City of Katy 
Council Chambers.  Any bids received after closing time 
will be returned unopened.

The project involves striping improvements to be
performed for various roadways and parking lots
throughout the City of Katy. The project also includes all 
labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals required for 
the project.

Each proposal shall be accompanied by a bid guarantee of 
not less than 5% of total bid amount, as a guarantee that the 
bidder will enter into a contract and execute the required 
bonds within ten days after notice of award.  At the option 
of the bidder, the guarantee may be one of the following: 

a. Cashier’s check or certified check upon a national or state 
bank, payable to the City of Katy.

b. Negotiable U.S. Government bonds (at par value).
c. Bid bond from a surety company listed in the latest issue 

of U.S. Treasury Circular 570, such bid bond being
 within the maximum amount specified for such 
 company in that publication.

Bids without such guarantee will not be considered.

Award of this contract will be made on the basis of the
lowest responsive responsible bid and references. The right
is reserved as the interest of the Owner may require, to
reject any or all bids, and to waive any informality in bids
received.  The successful bidder must furnish Performance
Bond and Payment Bond on the forms provided in the
amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the total
contract price from a Surety or other Sureties acceptable to 
the Owner.  Owner reserves the right to award the contract 
at any time within ninety (90) days after bid opening.

A Non-Mandatory Virtual Pre-Bid Conference will be 
held to review the scope of work.  The Pre-Bid Conference 
will be held at 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, July 5, 2023.  

Information for joining the virtual meeting is given below:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86223222275
Meeting ID: 862 2322 2275
Dial In: 1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

Equal Opportunity in Employment – all qualified
applicants will receive consideration for employment
without regard to race, color, religion, sex, age, handicap or 
national origin.  Bidders on this work will be required to 
comply with the President’s Executive Order No. 11246, as 
amended by Executive Order 11375, and as supplemented 
in Department of Labor regulations 41 CFR Part 60.

A Complete set of the bidding documents are on file at 
www.civcastusa.com. There is no cost to view or download 
the plans. Sets of hard copies of Bidding Documents will 
not be sold. Complete sets of Bidding Documents shall be
used in preparing Bids; neither Owner nor Engineer
assumes any responsibility for errors or misinterpretations
resulting from the use of incomplete sets of Bidding
Documents. Owner and Engineer, in making copies of
Bidding Documents available on the above terms, do 
so only for the purpose of obtaining Bids for the Work 
and do not confer a license or grant for any other use. 

First Publication: Thursday, June 22, 2023
Second Publication: Thursday, June 29, 2023

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF
APPLICATION BY

COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
TO REVISE A SUBDIVISION 

PLAT FILED FOR RECORD WITH 
THE COUNTY CLERK

APPLICATION: Jackie Fox Noland, William Walker
Reynolds IV, and Amy Fox Reynolds also known as Amy
Lynn Fox, are requesting to be allowed to revise Tracts 26
and 27, of INDIAN OAKS ESTATES. The revision will
reconfigure Tracts 26 and 27 of INDIAN OAKS ESTATES
but keep them as two separate tracts. These newly
configured tracts would consist of 2 residential lots or
tracts. INDIAN OAKS ESTATES is situated in the Samuel
Hady Survey, Abstract 31, Waller County, Texas recorded
in Volume 219, Page 56, in the Deed Records of Waller
County, Texas. This replat request, if approved, will only
revise the applicants’ property.

PUBLIC HEARING: A public hearing will be held during
the regular session of Commissioners’ Court on July 12,
2023, at the Waller County Courthouse, 836 Austin St.,
Hempstead, Texas, 77445.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING
WALLER COUNTY COURTHOUSE

836 AUSTIN ST. HEMPSTEAD, TX 77445
WEDNESDAY, JULY 5, 2023

9:15 AM.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Commissioner Court of 
Waller County, Texas, will conduct a Public Meeting AT 
9:15AM on WEDNESDAY, the 5th day of July, 2023, at the 
Waller County Courthouse, Hempstead, Texas, following 
Commissioner’s Court.

• Public meeting for Brazos River Flood Study being 
funded by the Flood Infrastructure Fund. The 
purpose of the study is to identify existing drainage 
issues and potential projects in the Brazos River 
Watershed within Waller County. Meeting will cover 
the project scope, results of the existing conditions 
analysis, and the identified potential project locations.

INVITATION TO BIDDERS
Sealed Bids in duplicate will be received by Harris-Waller
Counties M.U.D. No. 5 in the office of KGA/DeForest
Design, LLC (L.A. License No. 2602, Texas), 24275 Katy
Freeway, Suite 300, Katy, Texas, 77494 until 2:00 P.M. on
June 30, 2023, for Sunterra – Sol Club West Amenity
Improvements.

All bids will be publicly opened and read aloud for
construction of improvements including sidewalks, site
furniture, site grading, underground drainage, pavilion
structures, pickleball courts, sportsfields, fencing,
irrigation, lighting & electrical, planting, and turf.

Bidders shall submit two (2) copies of the Bid on exact
copies of the Bid Form provided. A Certificate of Interested 
Parties (HB Form 1295) must be returned with Bid. (Forms 
are provided with Spec Book)

Bid Documents may be examined without charge in the
offices of KGA/DeForest Design, LLC, 24275 Katy Freeway,
Suite 300, Katy, Texas, 77494, or may be obtained upon
deposit of Fifty Dollars ($50.00) for each set.  This sum is 
non-refundable and checks should be made payable to 
KGA/DeForest Design, LLC.  Only check or money order 
will be accepted.

A Cashier’s Check or Bidder’s Bond Payable to
Harris-Waller Counties M.U.D. No. 5 in the amount of not 
less than two percent (2%) of the bid submitted, outlined in 
the Contract Documents, must accompany the Bid.

A Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting is scheduled for June
23, 2023, at 2:00 P.M. at the office of KGA/DeForest
Design, LLC.

Bidders must have at least five years of confirmed
experience on comparable size projects of a similar scope 
in the Houston Area.

The successful bidder receiving contract award must
furnish Performance, Payment, and Maintenance Bonds 
in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) each of the 
total Contract price.  Each such bond shall be executed by 
a corporate surety duly authorized to do business in the 
State of Texas.

The winning bid is decided not by low price but by this 
standard:

“The responsible person or persons that, in the Board’s 
judgment, will be most advantageous to the District and 
result in the best and most economical completion of the 
District’s proposed improvements.”    

The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids and 
to waive bidding informalities.

PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE of property to satisfy 
landlord’s lien.

Sale to be held ONLINE AUCTION selfstorageauction.com

The facility is at FRY ROAD MINI STORAGE. 20150 Park 
Row, Katy, TX 77449 Bidding will open at 10:00 am on
June 22, 2023 and end at 12:00 pm on June 28, 2023.
Property will be sold to the highest bidder for cash.
Cleanup and removal deposit will be required. Seller
reserves the right to withdraw the property at any time
before the sale ends. Property includes contents of space of 
the following tenants: Janis Adetu, Tiara Williams, Yvonne 
Clay, Coery Farrow, Tim Petty, Sierra Mothershed.

BY ZACH SMITH
SPECIAL TO THE KATY TIMES

The Texas Baseball season came 
to a heartbreaking end last week in 
California.

The Longhorns battled back 
from three-run deficits to tie the 
game twice but lost in walk-off 
fashion when a pop-up got lost in 
the lights and fell for the game-win-
ning single in the ninth to give the 
Cardinal a 7-6 win.

“I don’t even know,” Outfielder 
Dylan Campbell told KXAN. It was 
Mother Nature and the twilight sky, 
and me and (outfielder Erik Kenne-
dy) couldn’t see the ball off the bat,” 
Campbell said. “We have to move 
forward, I guess. Nothing we can do 
about it now. It’s over.”

Texas scored three runs in the 
fourth inning to tie the game and 
scored three more runs in the 
eighth to knot things up again.

But with two on and two out in 
the bottom of the ninth, the twilight 
sky in Palo Alto played a factor as a 
pop fly fell gingerly into the outfield 
grass surrounded by four Long-

horns.
“I think everyone lost it,” Texas 

head coach David Pierce said. “I 
don’t think anyone saw it. It was 
in the heart of the twilight. I’m 
just disappointed for our team. It’s 
tough to lose like that and it was 
such a hard-fought game. The guys 
played their hearts out.”

The Longhorns end their season 
with a 42-22 record and come 
up one win short of returning to 
the College World Series for a 
third-consecutive season.

Texas was not new to coming 
from behind in this series, scoring 
five runs in the ninth inning to 
win Game 1 of the best-of-three 
Super Regional Series on Saturday 
night. Stanford won Game 2 8-3 on 
Sunday.

“It just wasn't meant to be, I 
guess,” Pierce said. “But I couldn't 
be more proud of the team. From 
where we started to where we 
finished they became such a great 
team.”

This was supposed to be a tran-
sition year for the Longhorns, who 
were picked to finish in the bottom 

half of the Big 12 standings and 
miss the NCAA Tournament. They 
won just four of their first 11 games.

But throughout the season, they 
came together to win a share of the 
conference regular season confer-
ence title and get within one game 
of the College World Series.

Junior Lucas Gordon became a 
certified ace, winning Big 12 Pitcher 
of the Year. He finished the season 
with a 2.48 ERA, best among Big 
12 starters, and a 6-1 record in 14 
starts. He struck out 85 hitters in 
83.1 innings and held opponents to 
a .210 batting average.

Junior outfielder Dylan Camp-
bell, meanwhile, set a new Texas 
and Big 12 record with a 38-game 
hitting streak that finally came to an 
end in the first game of the Super 
Regional on Saturday.

“We have a program that our 
fans are proud of,” Pierce said. “We 
shattered records last year and 
shattered records this year. We had 
tremendous support. It’s just sports, 
and that’s what happens. If you 
don’t win a National Champion-
ship, the season ends on a loss.”

Texas falls to Stanford, comes up one game short of CWS appearance

SCOTT W. COLEMAN

Texas third baseman Jalin Flores (1) tosses the ball to pitcher Lebarron Johnson Jr. (57) during an 
NCAA college baseball game between Texas and LSU on Feb. 28, 2023, in Austin.


